# **Privacy Policy**

# FLEXIONE

Last updated: 23rd October 2023

#### 1. Introduction

FlexiMine ("We", "Us", "Our") is dedicated to safeguarding the privacy and personal information of its users ("You", "Your"). This Privacy Policy elaborates on the handling, use, and protection of Personal Information collected through Our Platform and associated services, including https://fleximine.io/ (collectively referred to as the "Services"). This policy applies exclusively to our Services and does not cover third-party websites, platforms, or applications that are accessible, linked, or interact with our Services.

By using our Services, you acknowledge and consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy, including the collection, processing, use, and sharing of your Personal Information as outlined herein.

#### 2. Comprehensive Collection of Personal Information

We collect a wide range of Personal Information to enhance user experience and service efficiency. The information includes, but is not limited to:

Registration and Profile Information: Your name, email address, postal address, phone number, username, password, profile pictures, and any other information you provide during registration.

Financial and Transactional Details: Information about your financial transactions on our platform, including payment methods, transaction history, and billing details.

Technical Data and Interactions: IP address, browser type, operating system, device information, your activity on Our Platform, and data regarding your interactions with our features and services.

Communication Records: Detailed records of your interactions with our customer support, including emails, support tickets, and

any other communication channels.

Voluntary Contributions: Additional information you may provide voluntarily, like survey responses, promotional entries, and contributions to community forums.

#### 3. Purposeful Use of Personal Information

We utilize your Personal Information for a variety of crucial purposes:

Service Enhancement and Personalization: To provide, tailor, and enhance our cryptocurrency mining and staking services based on your preferences and interactions.

User Support and Engagement: Addressing your inquiries, providing comprehensive customer support, and engaging with you regarding service updates and information.

Security, Verification, and Fraud Prevention: Implementing measures to ensure the security of our Services, verify user identities, and protect against fraudulent activities.

Compliance with Legal Obligations: Adhering to applicable legal standards, including but not limited to anti-money laundering (AML) and know-your-customer (KYC) regulations.

Marketing and Communication Initiatives: Delivering targeted marketing communications, service updates, and promotional offers relevant to your interests and usage patterns.

Analytical and Research Purposes: Conducting in-depth analysis to understand user behavior, service performance, and developing new features based on user feedback and market research.

#### 4. Sharing and Transfer of Personal Information

Your Personal Information may be shared under specific conditions:

Third-Party Service Providers: Engaging with companies and individuals to facilitate, provide, and improve Our Services. This includes hosting services, customer support, analytics, marketing, and payment processing.

Legal and Compliance Requirements: Sharing information when required by law, such as for compliance with legal processes, responding to governmental inquiries, or protecting the rights and safety of FlexiMine and its users.

Business Transactions: In events like mergers, acquisitions, or asset sales, Personal Information may be part of the transferred assets.

Cross-Border Data Transfers: Transferring information across international borders, where necessary for providing our Services, subject to robust data protection measures.

#### 5. Enhanced Data Security Measures

We employ advanced security measures, including data encryption, secure server environments, and regular security audits, to protect Personal Information against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. While we strive to ensure the highest level of security, no method of transmission over the Internet is 100% secure.

#### 6. User Rights and Choices

You have several rights regarding your Personal Information:

Access and Control: You may review, modify, or delete the Personal Information we hold about you. You can also request a detailed account of how your information is used.

Consent Withdrawal: You can withdraw your consent for the use of your Personal Information at any time, subject to legal or contractual restrictions.

Data Portability: Requesting a transfer of your Personal Information in a structured, commonly used format to another entity, where technically feasible.

# 7. Protection of Minors

Our Services are not intended for users under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect information from minors. If we learn of any Personal Information collected from a minor without verifiable parental consent, we will take steps to delete that information.

#### 8. Third-Party Websites and Services

Our Services may include links to third-party websites and services. We encourage users to review the privacy policies of these external sites, as we hold no responsibility for their content or privacy practices.

#### 9. Policy Updates and Revisions

This Privacy Policy may be updated to reflect changes in our practices, service offerings, or legal obligations. The "Last Updated" date at the top of the document indicates the latest revision. We encourage users to periodically review this policy for the latest information on our privacy practices.

# **10. Contact Information**

For questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, or to exercise your rights over your Personal Information, please contact us at [FlexiMine Contact Email].

## 11. Additional Provisions and Disclaimer

Extended Data Retention Policies: We retain Personal Information for the period necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Privacy Policy and as required by law.

Comprehensive Cookie Use: Our Services utilize cookies and similar technologies for functionality, analytics, and personalized user experiences. For more details, refer to our Cookie Policy.

Liability and Responsibility: This Privacy Policy is for informational purposes and should not be considered legal advice. FlexiMine is not responsible for any actions taken based on this policy. Investing in cryptocurrencies involves inherent risks.

This Privacy Policy aims to provide an exhaustive understanding of FlexiMine's practices regarding the handling and protection of user data, ensuring compliance with global data protection standards and regulations.

